Pana School District

Jr. High Upgrades Additions
New Plans For 2020

Ice Box/Stem Area

Football Field Crown And Seed
Football Field Drainage

New Roof Jr. High/ Moved From FY'20 202

High School Flat Roof Repair

Total Additions

Original Plan for 2020 Work

Replace Interior Corridor Doors
Replace Exterior Lighting
Interior Painting

Renovate Bathrooms East Hall
Theatre Curtains

Abate & Replace Floor Tile
New Track Resurface

Total Original Cost 2020

Replace Exterior Doors 2022
New Ceilings & Lighting 2022

Total To Complete Jr. High Upgrades 2,552,779 Total To Complete Jr. High/New Figures

Upgrades For 2021

High School 2021
Carpeting Office -Library
Tile Band Room

Washinghton 2021
Interior Fire Doors At Stairwells
New Interior Corridor Doors

Licoln 2021

Interior Fire Doors At Stairwells
New Interior Corridor Doors

‘Total 2021 Work

88,349
37,034
57,028

493,096

2,444

677,951

157,000
25,000
90,351

250,000
19,360

551,719

250,000

1,343,430

89,250
442,148

35,141

97,500

130,000
227,500

97,500

130,000
227,500

490,141

Updated Figures For 2020 Work

Replace Interior Corridor Doors
Replace Exterior Lighting
Interior Painting

Renovate Bathrooms East Hall
Theatre Curtains

Abate & Replace Floor Tile
New Track Resurface
Polyurethane Rubber Spray

Total Updated Figures Cost
Difference From 12-4-17 Figures

153,718
20,492
83,392

227,692
21,842

612,673

365,255

103,818

1,588,882
245,452

2,798,231



'High School
‘New Roof 72,125
Floor Cracks, Settling TBD
72125
Washington
Bathroom Remodel 325,000
Lincoln
Bathroom Remodel 325,000
Total 2022 Upgrades 722,125
Upgrades 2023
Demo and Abate Boiler room Jr. High 106,250

: Orange Shaded Totals .2,905,497



