Pana School District			
Jr. High Upgrades Additions			
New Plans For 2020			
Ice Box/Stem Area	88,349		
Football Field Crown And Seed	37,034		
Football Field Drainage	57,028		
New Roof Jr. High/ Moved From FY'20 202			
High School Flat Roof Repair	2,444		
	_,		
Total Additions	677,951		
	0,1,001		
Original Plan for 2020 Work		Updated Figures For 2020 Work	
Replace Interior Corridor Doors	157,000	Replace Interior Corridor Doors	153,718
Replace Exterior Lighting	25,000	Replace Exterior Lighting	20,492
Interior Painting	90,351	Interior Painting	83,392
Renovate Bathrooms East Hall	250,000	Renovate Bathrooms East Hall	227,692
Theatre Curtains	19,360		21,842
Abate & Replace Floor Tile	-	Abate & Replace Floor Tile	612,673
New Track Resurface	250,000	New Track Resurface	365,255
	230,000	Polyurethane Rubber Spray	103,818
		Polydrethane Rubber Spray	105,818
Total Original Cost 2020	1,343,430	Total Updated Figures Cost	1,588,882
		Difference From 12-4-17 Figures	245,452
Remaining Jr. High Work 2022			
Replace Exterior Doors 2022	89,250		
New Ceilings & Lighting 2022	442,148		
Total To Finish Jr. High 2022	531,398		
Total To Complete Jr. High Upgrades	2,552,779	Total To Complete Jr. High/New Figures	2,798,231
Upgrades For 2021			
High School 2021			
Carpeting Office -Library	35,141		
Tile Band Room			
Washinghton 2021			
Interior Fire Doors At Stairwells	97,500		
New Interior Corridor Doors	130,000		
	227,500		
Licoln 2021			
Interior Fire Doors At Stairwells	97,500		
New Interior Corridor Doors	130,000		
	227,500		
	221,300		
Total 2021 Work	490,141		
TOTAL EVEL WORK	130,141	1	

Upgrades For 2022	
High School	
New Roof	72,125
Floor Cracks, Settling	TBD
	72125
Washington	
Bathroom Remodel	325,000
Lincoln	
Bathroom Remodel	325,000
Total 2022 Upgrades	722,125
Upgrades 2023	
Demo and Abate Boiler room Jr. High	106,250
Orange Shaded Totals	2,905,497